### REGISTRATION FOR INVOLVEMENT IN THE OFFICER NEWBILL KIDS SAFETY FAIR

The Officer Newbill Kids Safety Fair is a non-profit organization. Our goal is to mobilize the community to advocate for the safety of children by organizing community partners in an annual safety event. The annual kids safety fair event is supported through solicited donations, strategic grant requests, charity events, and volunteer assistance from community partners.



# Contact Information for Your Organization

Name	
Street Address	
City, State, Zip	
Home Phone	
Work Phone	
E-Mail	

### Interests

I, or my organization, would like to provide volunteer help during the Safety Fair.	
If you wish to consider your time volunteered as a donation, enter the following:	
Number of volunteers @ \$15.00 per hour x total hours volunteered: \$	
I, or my organization, would like to provide volunteer help and staff a booth during the Safety Fair.	
If you wish to consider your time volunteered as a donation, enter the following:	
Number of volunteers @ \$15.00 per hour x total hours volunteered: \$	
I, or my organization, would like to provide a financial contribution in support of the Safety Fair.	
Donation total: \$	

#### **DONOR LEVELS**

- Basic: \$50.00; your name will appear on the banner at the Safety Fair.
- Supporter: \$150.00; your name will appear on the banner at the Safety Fair and on the back of the flyer.
- Sponsor: \$250.00; your name will appear on the banner at the Safety Fair, on the back of the flyer, and your logo also will appear on the flyer and on the website.

If you qualify for your logo to be placed on the flyer, as indicated in the donor levels above, please email a copy of your logo to: jonk@kimberlinginsurance.com by May 15<sup>th</sup>.

## REGISTRATION FOR INVOLVEMENT IN THE OFFICER NEWBILL KIDS SAFETY FAIR

Volunteer Activit	у
f you intend to be present during the Officer Newbill Kids Safety Fair, as indicated on the previous page, please summarize the type of activity in which you expect to engage (e.g. running a booth, helping with a specific aspect of the fair, etc.).	
Agreement and S	Signature
By submitting this registration form, I affirm that the facts set forth in it are true and complete. I understand that my involvement will be in accordance with the goals of the Officer Newbill Kids Safety Fair.	
Name (printed)	
Signature	
Date	
Policy on Particip	pation by Community Members
The Officer Newbill Kids Safety Fair exists to promote the safety of children in our community. Please be aware that our policy does not allow participation in the fair simply for gaining profit or free advertising. Marketing and sales of products are not permitted.	

Thank you for completing this registration form and for your interest in the Officer Newbill Kids Safety Fair.

Should you have any questions, please call Jon Kimberling, 208-882-4414.

Thank you for completing this registration form! By submitting this form you are helping us keep better records of our community partners invested in child safety who regularly participate in the Officer Newbill Kids Safety Fair.